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Maiden Drilling Completed at Mata da Corda 
 

Pindaibas Prospect delivered up to 16.17% TiO₂ from surface.  
 

Highlights 

 Assays received from 39 new drill holes totalling 725.15 metres at the Pindaibas Prospect 
averaged 11.6% TiO2. Significant intercepts include, all from surface ending in mineralisation: 
- 35m at 12.7% TiO₂, 2,270ppm TREO and 743ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_117). 

- 31m at 15.1% TiO₂, 3,452ppm TREO, and 802ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_120). 

- 30m at 12.3% TiO₂, 2,961ppm TREO, and 739ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_127). 

- 29m at 13.5% TiO₂, 2,779ppm TREO, and 839ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_119). 

- 27m at 11.7% TiO₂, 2,863ppm TREO, and 661ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_124). 

- 28m at 12.8% TiO₂, 2,906ppm TREO, and 719ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (DD25_122). 

- 11m at 16.17% TiO₂, 3,783ppm TREO, and 943ppm Nb₂O₅ from surface (AD25_223). 

 These high-grade intercepts are hosted within a high-value heavy mineral assemblage 
dominated by ilmenite, leucoxene, and titanomagnetite, confirming a laterally extensive, near-
surface mineralised unit. 

 Maiden drilling completed at Mata da Corda Project, totalling 6,359 metres, with additional 
assays still pending. Further testwork is underway to optimise titanium dioxide recovery and 
support the targeted maiden Mineral Resource Estimate. 

Equinox Resources Limited (ASX: EQN) ("Equinox Resources" or the "Company") is pleased 
to announce the successful completion of its maiden drilling campaign at the Mata da Corda Titanium 
Project, Minas Gerais, Brazil. The maiden drilling campaign totalling 6,359 metres across all 
prospects has delivered high-grade titanium intercepts, reinforcing the project's potential as a 
significant titanium and critical minerals project. 

Equinox Resources Managing Director, Zac Komur, commented: 

"The geological consistency we're seeing is remarkable, identical high-grade profiles across the 
prospect areas. This maiden drilling campaign has identified a mineralised district with thick surface 
mineralisation that ends in premium TiO₂ grades, I look forward to the final assay results to outline 
our overall exploration target.”  
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Figure 1: Location map of the Mata da Corda Project in Minas Gerais, Brazil, showing Equinox Resources’ tenements 

(blue outlines) across key target prospect areas: Olegario South, Patos, and Pindaibas. The project is underlain by 
prospective units of the Mata da Corda Group and associated formations, with proximity to major infrastructure including 

highways and high-tension power lines. Insets highlight regional context within Brazil and access routes from major cities. 
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Figure 2: Detailed map of the Pindaibas South target, highlighting drill hole locations across the defined exploration area.  
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Figure 3: Cross-section through the Pindaibas South target showing the distribution and thickness of mineralised 
lithologies across drill holes spaced approximately 50 metres apart. The section highlights consistent, near-surface high-

grade mineralisation, with pedolith, supergene clay (SPC), and undifferentiated (UND) units hosting significant TiO₂. 
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Figure 4: Diamond drilling team at Pindaibas South. 
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COMPETENT PERSON STATEMENT 
Sergio Luiz Martins Pereira, the in-country Exploration Manager for Equinox Resources Limited, compiled and 
evaluated the technical information in this release and is a member of the Australian Institute of Geoscientists 
(MAIG, 2019, #7341), accepted to report in accordance with ASX listing rules. Sergio Luiz Martins Pereira has 
sufficient experience relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the 
activity that he is undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 edition of the ‘Australian 
Code for Reporting of Regulation, Exploration Results, Mineral Resources, and Ore Reserves. Sergio Luiz 
Martins Pereira consents to including matters in the report based on information in the form and context in 
which it appears. The Company confirms that it is unaware of any new information or data that materially affects 
the information included in the market announcements referred to in this release and that all material 
assumptions and technical information referenced in the market announcement continue to apply and have not 
materially changed. All announcements referred to throughout can be found on the Company’s website – 
eqnx.com.au. 
 
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT 
This announcement contains information on the Mata da Corda Project extracted from ASX market 
announcements dated 13 December 2023, 1 May 2024, 11 June 2024, 25 June 2024, 11 July 2024, 30 July 
2024, 9 August 2024, 9 October 2024, 14 October 2024, 25 November 2024, 13 January 2025, 25 February 
2025, 27 March 2025, 29 April 2025 and 7 May 2025, released by the Company and reported in accordance 
with the 2012 edition of the “Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and 
Ore Reserves” (2012 JORC Code) and available for viewing at www.eqnx.com.au or www.asx.com.au. Equinox 
Resources is not aware of any new information or data that materially affects the information included in the 
original market announcement. 
 
FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS  
This announcement may contain certain forward-looking statements and projections. Such forward looking 
statements/projections are estimates for discussion purposes only and should not be relied upon. Forward 
looking statements/projections are inherently uncertain and may therefore differ materially from results 
ultimately achieved. Equinox Resources Limited does not make any representations and provides no 
warranties concerning the accuracy of the projections and disclaims any obligation to update or revise any 
forward-looking statements/projects based on new information, future events or otherwise except to the extent 
required by applicable laws. While the information contained in this report has been prepared in good faith, 
neither Equinox Resources Limited or any of its directors, officers, agents, employees, or advisors give any 
representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of 
the information, opinions and conclusions contained in this announcement.  

mailto:info@eqnx.com.au


 

 
Equinox Resources Limited 
ASX: EQN 
ABN 65 650 503 325 

www.eqnx.com.au 
T: +61 08 6109 6689 
E: info@eqnx.com.au 

Level 50, 108 St Georges Terrace 
Perth, WA 6000 7 

Annex 1 – Mata da Corda Drillhole Assay Results (all holes were drilled vertically)  
 

Drill Hole ID Easting Northing Elevation From 
(m) 

To Depth 
(m) TiO2 (%) Nb (ppm) TREO 

(ppm) 
MREO 

(m) (%) 
MC_AD25_221 368539 7929219 946 0 2 2 12.44 533.4 2806 22% 
MC_AD25_221 368539 7929219 946 2 3 1 15.28 670.7 3051 21% 
MC_AD25_221 368539 7929219 946 3 6 3 12.59 517.3 3258 22% 
MC_AD25_221 368539 7929219 946 6 9 3 13.53 557.4 2305 21% 
MC_AD25_221 368539 7929219 946 9 11 2 12.22 514.2 1991 20% 
MC_AD25_222 368447 7929276 962 0 2 2 12.65 517.0 2737 23% 
MC_AD25_222 368447 7929276 962 2 5 3 15.46 619.3 3446 23% 
MC_AD25_222 368447 7929276 962 5 7 2 15.98 616.8 3738 24% 
MC_AD25_222 368447 7929276 962 7 10 3 16.55 633.4 3247 23% 
MC_AD25_222 368447 7929276 962 10 12 2 16.31 641.0 3353 22% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 0 1 1 13.03 523.0 3661 25% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 1 2 1 15.11 606.6 4216 24% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 2 3 1 14.83 598.0 3185 22% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 3 5 2 16.08 643.3 4126 23% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 5 8 3 17.1 700.4 3536 22% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 8 10 2 16.34 673.9 4652 23% 
MC_AD25_223 368375 7929337 964 10 13 3 17.04 702.5 3319 23% 
MC_AD25_224 368248 7929363 979 0 2 2 8.63 353.1 1743 22% 
MC_AD25_224 368248 7929363 979 2 5 3 8.4 338.1 1635 22% 
MC_AD25_224 368248 7929363 979 5 7 2 8.1 325.1 1625 22% 
MC_AD25_224 368248 7929363 979 7 9 2 7.41 301.7 1326 22% 
MC_AD25_225 368469 7929141 958 0 3 3 12.23 528.0 2394 22% 
MC_AD25_225 368469 7929141 958 3 6 3 13.95 591.1 2393 22% 
MC_AD25_225 368469 7929141 958 6 9 3 12.7 568.1 2439 22% 
MC_AD25_225 368469 7929141 958 9 11 2 15.52 649.3 3214 23% 
MC_AD25_226 368385 7929143 961 0 3 3 12.44 526.3 2547 22% 
MC_AD25_226 368385 7929143 961 3 5 2 14.03 600.1 2632 22% 
MC_AD25_226 368385 7929143 961 5 8 3 13.41 584.3 2822 23% 
MC_AD25_227 368289 7929141 980 0 2 2 11.65 509.5 2317 22% 
MC_AD25_227 368289 7929141 980 2 4 2 11.83 508.2 2318 22% 
MC_AD25_227 368289 7929141 980 4 6 2 11.78 496.3 2219 22% 
MC_AD25_227 368289 7929141 980 6 8 2 11.4 482.1 2314 22% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 0 2 2 8.81 370.3 1878 23% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 2 4 2 8.41 349.1 1729 22% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 4 7 3 8.57 355.9 1766 23% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 7 9 2 7.47 314.4 1613 23% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 9 11 2 7.95 334.0 1872 23% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 11 12 1 10.63 449.3 1588 22% 
MC_AD25_228 367909 7929437 997 12 15 3 11.08 490.8 2280 24% 
MC_AD25_229 367355 7929395 985 0 3 3 6.95 291.9 1363 22% 
MC_AD25_229 367355 7929395 985 3 5 2 5.13 218.9 1149 21% 
MC_AD25_229 367355 7929395 985 5 7 2 5.86 250.5 1333 21% 
MC_AD25_229 367355 7929395 985 7 10 3 10.87 464.5 2369 23% 
MC_AD25_229 367355 7929395 985 10 12 2 12.13 511.9 2778 24% 
MC_AD25_230 367382 7929245 985 0 3 3 10.4 450.5 2057 22% 
MC_AD25_230 367382 7929245 985 3 6 3 10.45 455.6 2279 22% 
MC_AD25_230 367382 7929245 985 6 9 3 10.88 486.0 2271 22% 
MC_AD25_230 367382 7929245 985 9 11 2 13.09 600.8 2318 22% 
MC_AD25_231 367258 7929231 980 0 2 2 10.04 436.1 1882 21% 
MC_AD25_231 367258 7929231 980 2 4 2 10.38 459.7 2118 22% 
MC_AD25_231 367258 7929231 980 4 7 3 10.33 452.4 2332 23% 
MC_AD25_231 367258 7929231 980 7 9 2 12.49 609.1 2650 23% 
MC_AD25_231 367258 7929231 980 9 11 2 12.62 579.5 2886 22% 
MC_AD25_232 367214 7929169 980 0 2 2 11.01 480.7 1998 21% 
MC_AD25_232 367214 7929169 980 2 4 2 11.29 504.7 2292 22% 
MC_AD25_232 367214 7929169 980 4 7 3 11.54 520.2 2299 22% 
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MC_AD25_233 367016 7929367 1020 0 2 2 9.64 414.3 1618 18% 
MC_AD25_233 367016 7929367 1020 2 5 3 9.01 387.3 1510 18% 
MC_AD25_233 367016 7929367 1020 5 7 2 8.67 370.3 1446 18% 
MC_AD25_234 367203 7929374 1000 0 2 2 9.14 399.0 1664 20% 
MC_AD25_234 367203 7929374 1000 2 5 3 9.49 406.8 1707 19% 
MC_AD25_235 367434 7929259 990 0 3 3 11.03 473.4 2339 23% 
MC_AD25_235 367434 7929259 990 3 5 2 11.16 479.8 2286 23% 
MC_AD25_235 367434 7929259 990 5 8 3 9.62 409.6 1957 22% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 0 2 2 11.62 508.3 2483 24% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 2 4 2 11.83 541.7 2906 24% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 4 6 2 12.97 630.0 3300 23% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 6 8 2 14.78 661.4 3111 23% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 8 10 2 14.55 653.8 3058 23% 
MC_AD25_236 367508 7929282 990 10 12 2 14.76 691.7 3443 24% 
MC_AD25_237 367642 7929267 940 0 1 1 11.38 525.9 2592 23% 
MC_AD25_237 367642 7929267 940 1 4 3 9.22 424.2 2171 23% 
MC_AD25_238 367716 7929262 970 0 2 2 12.22 536.4 2714 23% 
MC_AD25_238 367716 7929262 970 2 4 2 11.96 538.8 2519 23% 
MC_AD25_238 367716 7929262 970 4 6 2 7.5 347.2 1706 24% 
MC_AD25_238 367716 7929262 970 6 8 2 7.31 325.4 1513 23% 
MC_AD25_239 367803 7929286 980 0 3 3 10.51 454.1 2201 23% 
MC_AD25_239 367803 7929286 980 3 5 2 10.57 446.3 2042 23% 
MC_AD25_239 367803 7929286 980 5 7 2 13.73 610.0 3287 24% 
MC_AD25_240 367892 7929295 988 0 2 2 9.37 398.1 1703 22% 
MC_AD25_240 367892 7929295 988 2 5 3 9.91 402.0 2027 23% 
MC_AD25_240 367892 7929295 988 5 7 2 9.1 362.2 1781 23% 
MC_AD25_240 367892 7929295 988 7 9 2 7.54 291.8 1668 24% 
MC_AD25_240 367892 7929295 988 9 11 2 7.87 316.2 1921 26% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 0 2 2 8.88 284.2 1433 24% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 2 4 2 10.15 382.5 1794 25% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 4 6 2 9.69 406.5 1923 23% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 6 9 3 10.5 424.2 2163 23% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 9 11 2 12.69 544.1 2982 23% 
MC_AD25_241 368116 7929191 985 11 13 2 14.47 626.7 3585 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 0 1.4 1.4 12.6 507.0 2888 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 1.4 3.4 2 13.6 536.0 3673 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 3.4 5.1 1.7 14.65 589.0 3211 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 5.1 6.4 1.3 15.6 587.0 4624 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 6.4 7.4 1 13.9 548.0 2620 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 7.4 8.4 1 17.95 757.0 3597 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 8.4 10 1.6 15.35 609.0 2317 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 10 10.75 0.75 16.55 663.0 4297 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 10.75 12.6 1.85 16.25 630.0 3863 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 12.6 14.2 1.6 16.85 647.0 3672 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 14.2 15.1 0.9 16.3 629.0 3799 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 15.1 16 0.9 14.7 570.0 2976 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 16 17.2 1.2 13.75 534.0 2922 24% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 17.2 18.7 1.5 14.5 603.0 3878 23% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 18.7 20.2 1.5 14.25 601.0 3806 25% 
MC_DD25_110 368340 7929277 978 20.2 21.7 1.5 15.95 726.0 3609 24% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 0 1.4 1.4 13.06 533.1 2824 22% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 1.4 3 1.6 14.87 625.2 3171 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 3 5 2 14.6 630.1 2827 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 5 6.3 1.3 15.91 654.2 3202 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 6.3 8 1.7 16.26 683.7 4140 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 8 8.7 0.7 14.29 794.5 3614 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 8.7 9.7 1 12.69 646.8 2375 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 9.7 10.53 0.83 17.74 717.7 3819 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 10.53 11.46 0.93 20.07 790.7 2186 20% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 11.46 13.27 1.81 13.84 570.9 2382 21% 
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MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 13.27 14 0.73 13.1 533.5 2679 22% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 14 15.2 1.2 12.23 492.8 2246 21% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 15.2 16.7 1.5 10.52 440.9 2575 22% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 16.7 18.2 1.5 8.15 321.5 1808 22% 
MC_DD25_111 368452 7929201 966 18.2 20.15 1.95 7.28 284.2 1571 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 0 1.4 1.4 9.02 333.1 1359 20% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 1.4 3 1.6 9.06 344.9 1331 19% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 3 5 2 8.67 339.7 1342 20% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 5 7 2 8.84 337.2 1475 21% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 7 9 2 8.67 335.4 1444 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 9 10.5 1.5 9.48 364.0 1591 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 10.5 11.5 1 9.6 371.8 1535 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 11.5 12.7 1.2 10.16 419.9 2082 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 12.7 14.7 2 11.26 452.9 2184 24% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 14.7 16.45 1.75 11.25 418.2 1749 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 16.45 18.1 1.65 10.81 409.2 1770 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 18.1 20 1.9 10.69 403.9 1695 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 20 22 2 10.02 378.2 1675 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 22 24 2 10.55 407.3 1733 23% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 24 25 1 10.71 457.7 2086 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 25 26 1 9.83 414.7 2265 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 26 27.5 1.5 11.81 513.3 2616 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 27.5 29.5 2 16.62 748.4 2872 21% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 29.5 31.5 2 14.56 626.2 2932 22% 
MC_DD25_112 368063 7929326 999 31.5 33 1.5 2.08 90.5 423 20% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 0 1.4 1.4 9.04 319.1 1450 19% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 1.4 3.2 1.8 9.45 337.8 1539 19% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 3.2 5 1.8 9.59 340.3 1572 19% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 5 6.3 1.3 9.01 312.9 1421 19% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 6.3 7.3 1 7.64 271.5 1332 20% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 7.3 8.9 1.6 8.08 276.3 1590 21% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 8.9 10 1.1 9.29 328.7 1870 21% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 10 12 2 9.41 326.3 1982 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 12 14 2 11.65 431.9 2181 23% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 14 16 2 11.16 417.9 2095 23% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 16 17.3 1.3 11.07 418.7 2103 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 17.3 19 1.7 15.43 650.7 3805 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 19 20.2 1.2 12.31 499.9 2659 21% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 20.2 22 1.8 11.65 466.5 2388 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 22 23.4 1.4 12 464.8 2269 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 23.4 24.2 0.8 11 410.4 2186 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 24.2 25 0.8 10.74 423.9 2191 21% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 25 26 1 13.73 536.4 3839 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 26 28 2 14.79 600.6 2993 21% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 28 29.5 1.5 15.63 588.5 4098 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 29.5 30.4 0.9 16.76 660.8 4657 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 30.4 30.9 0.5 15.62 602.0 3873 22% 
MC_DD25_113 368068 7929266 1002 30.9 32.3 1.4 17.14 635.6 4307 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 0 1.4 1.4 8.5 324.3 1413 20% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 1.4 3.2 1.8 9.46 357.5 1527 20% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 3.2 5 1.8 8.85 342.2 1587 20% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 5 6 1 8.38 312.4 1575 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 6 8 2 8.95 340.3 1650 23% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 8 9.4 1.4 8.61 334.5 1623 23% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 9.4 10.55 1.15 8.96 349.5 1538 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 10.55 12 1.45 8.32 329.6 1484 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 12 13.8 1.8 8.22 323.3 1546 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 13.8 14.75 0.95 7.85 307.9 1566 28% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 14.75 16 1.25 9.12 358.5 1766 23% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 16 16.75 0.75 9.53 371.7 1783 22% 
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MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 16.75 17.95 1.2 9.64 383.1 1818 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 17.95 19.4 1.45 9.17 358.2 1627 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 19.4 21.3 1.9 9.5 377.9 1706 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 21.3 22.3 1 9.75 376.3 1666 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 22.3 23.5 1.2 9.19 363.4 1672 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 23.5 24.6 1.1 10.09 398.9 1781 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 24.6 25.7 1.1 9.79 379.6 1659 21% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 25.7 27.2 1.5 9.27 370.9 1705 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 27.2 28.8 1.6 11.3 453.0 2106 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 28.8 30.3 1.5 12.99 530.0 2452 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 30.3 31.3 1 13.81 576.6 2397 22% 
MC_DD25_114 368213 7929245 996 31.3 32.4 1.1 13.1 544.4 2339 22% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 0 1.4 1.4 6.87 285.0 1363 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 1.4 3.3 1.9 8.01 333.9 1478 20% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 3.3 4.8 1.5 8.29 344.6 1505 20% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 4.8 5.8 1 7.96 332.4 1467 20% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 5.8 7.2 1.4 7.74 319.8 1397 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 7.2 8.8 1.6 7.35 294.1 1277 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 8.8 10.6 1.8 7.41 299.4 1360 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 10.6 12 1.4 7.76 316.7 1412 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 12 12.8 0.8 6.66 279.8 1272 21% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 12.8 14.65 1.85 8.08 331.8 1887 24% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 14.65 15.65 1 7.69 305.3 1493 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 15.65 17.4 1.75 7.84 323.2 1611 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 17.4 18.85 1.45 7.72 307.3 1435 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 18.85 19.95 1.1 7.45 303.2 1365 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 19.95 20.7 0.75 9.11 365.4 1921 24% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 20.7 22 1.3 8.16 334.0 1612 22% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 22 23 1 9.25 383.6 1897 22% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 23 24.5 1.5 9.48 385.8 1787 22% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 24.5 26 1.5 9.73 413.8 1981 22% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 26 27.9 1.9 11.91 476.6 2264 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 27.9 29.3 1.4 14.07 612.8 2906 23% 
MC_DD25_115 368161 7929320 995 29.3 30.7 1.4 15.22 642.2 3247 23% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 0 0.7 0.7 8.32 314.4 1461 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 0.7 2.1 1.4 9.08 348.2 1650 21% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 2.1 3.6 1.5 8.75 340.6 1594 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 3.6 5.6 2 9.4 358.2 1701 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 5.6 7.5 1.9 7.02 265.7 1502 24% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 7.5 9.35 1.85 7.34 293.4 1654 24% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 9.35 10.9 1.55 9.5 397.2 2506 24% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 10.9 11.9 1 10.6 461.9 2194 24% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 11.9 13.3 1.4 12.63 538.6 2639 21% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 13.3 14.6 1.3 13.75 651.7 2898 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 14.6 15.6 1 13.84 562.9 3385 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 15.6 17.1 1.5 15.47 704.8 3538 23% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 17.1 18.7 1.6 17.39 717.9 3522 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 18.7 20.5 1.8 21.07 871.0 3651 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 20.5 21.3 0.8 13.7 529.6 2225 21% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 21.3 22.1 0.8 15.54 674.1 1746 21% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 22.1 23.55 1.45 15.89 638.9 3056 22% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 23.55 25 1.45 14.33 576.1 2570 21% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 25 26 1 16.23 653.4 2794 23% 
MC_DD25_116 367966 7929354 996 26 27.6 1.6 16.2 679.2 4257 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 0 0.7 0.7 9.21 375.5 1869 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 0.7 2 1.3 7.57 321.1 1657 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 2 3.2 1.2 7.72 311.4 1549 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 3.2 4.2 1 7.99 321.0 1624 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 4.2 5.4 1.2 8.76 354.1 1935 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 5.4 6.4 1 4.2 159.9 816 22% 

mailto:info@eqnx.com.au


 

 
Equinox Resources Limited 
ASX: EQN 
ABN 65 650 503 325 

www.eqnx.com.au 
T: +61 08 6109 6689 
E: info@eqnx.com.au 

Level 50, 108 St Georges Terrace 
Perth, WA 6000 11 

MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 6.4 7.5 1.1 11.41 435.6 2317 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 7.5 9.25 1.75 11.08 459.1 2755 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 9.25 10.85 1.6 12.41 496.8 2213 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 10.85 12.65 1.8 11.02 462.2 1510 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 12.65 13.55 0.9 12.39 515.0 1653 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 13.55 15.35 1.8 12.83 530.7 1692 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 15.35 17.3 1.95 14.6 591.2 2923 24% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 17.3 18.3 1 12.83 546.1 1975 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 18.3 19.8 1.5 14.11 593.7 2393 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 19.8 21 1.2 13.15 555.1 1672 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 21 23 2 15.7 627.5 2468 20% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 23 24.2 1.2 13.81 590.0 2236 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 24.2 25.3 1.1 12.49 531.1 2138 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 25.3 27 1.7 14.65 619.5 1428 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 27 28.8 1.8 12.68 566.0 1949 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 28.8 30 1.2 11.23 472.2 2072 22% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 30 31 1 14.1 604.7 4433 24% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 31 32.2 1.2 15.33 629.4 3978 21% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 32.2 33.4 1.2 17.96 711.6 4080 23% 
MC_DD25_117 367815 7929360 993 33.4 35 1.6 20.81 765.7 3397 22% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 0 1.4 1.4 12.18 500.7 2614 22% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 1.4 2.9 1.5 11.37 440.4 2122 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 2.9 4 1.1 9.25 386.3 1617 20% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 4 5.6 1.6 9.08 361.1 1415 19% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 5.6 7.6 2 9.62 391.7 1669 19% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 7.6 9.6 2 9.17 374.8 1715 21% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 9.6 11.6 2 9.11 378.9 2021 22% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 11.6 13 1.4 4.62 188.9 1014 21% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 13 14.9 1.9 5.49 227.0 1119 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 14.9 16.3 1.4 5.91 244.0 1518 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 16.3 18 1.7 10.69 479.2 2922 25% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 18 19 1 11.65 534.6 2846 24% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 19 20.2 1.2 13.73 612.9 2800 22% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 20.2 21.8 1.6 16.6 692.4 3611 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 21.8 23.8 2 15.21 661.8 3435 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 23.8 25 1.2 12.78 610.7 2603 23% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 25 27 2 12.4 547.5 2920 25% 
MC_DD25_118 367629 7929351 988 27 29 2 13.4 536.8 2953 22% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 0 1.4 1.4 9.04 375.5 2043 23% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 1.4 2.9 1.5 9.33 405.6 2239 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 2.9 4.1 1.2 9.86 405.4 2375 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 4.1 6.1 2 12.27 556.2 2935 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 6.1 8 1.9 13.62 646.5 3699 26% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 8 9.4 1.4 15.91 699.3 2919 23% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 9.4 11 1.6 16.81 731.3 2841 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 11 12.3 1.3 11.84 537.0 2775 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 12.3 14.25 1.95 13.2 592.6 2077 22% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 14.25 16 1.75 14.69 642.3 3936 25% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 16 17.8 1.8 16.31 702.6 3268 22% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 17.8 19.25 1.45 18.11 775.1 2832 23% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 19.25 20.4 1.15 15.53 652.3 4089 26% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 20.4 22.2 1.8 14.15 556.8 2564 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 22.2 24.2 2 8.46 332.9 1671 24% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 24.2 26 1.8 14.35 609.1 2719 23% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 26 28 2 14.17 667.6 2399 23% 
MC_DD25_119 367480 7929345 985 28 29 1 15.05 676.5 3095 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 0 1.5 1.5 10.3 386.3 2267 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 1.5 3.25 1.75 9.01 357.1 2818 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 3.25 4.9 1.65 12.45 487.4 3466 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 4.9 6.7 1.8 13.63 562.3 3486 22% 
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MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 6.7 8.6 1.9 14.8 605.3 4774 20% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 8.6 9.8 1.2 13.91 559.4 4692 20% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 9.8 10.8 1 15.52 628.5 3922 21% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 10.8 12.5 1.7 14.97 604.9 4042 21% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 12.5 13.3 0.8 13.43 535.7 5683 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 13.3 14.45 1.15 14.35 555.4 3144 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 14.45 16.1 1.65 16.1 609.2 3389 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 16.1 18 1.9 23.93 848.0 3956 21% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 18 18.8 0.8 20.3 678.1 2705 21% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 18.8 19.6 0.8 15.35 463.1 3032 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 19.6 20.75 1.15 17.25 528.6 3376 20% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 20.75 22.65 1.9 18.28 577.1 3059 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 22.65 23.65 1 15.07 573.1 4345 28% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 23.65 24.65 1 12.62 510.0 1599 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 24.65 26.35 1.7 15.4 568.0 3766 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 26.35 27.45 1.1 16.09 551.3 3266 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 27.45 28.65 1.2 12.88 450.3 3045 23% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 28.65 29.45 0.8 15.38 563.1 1949 22% 
MC_DD25_120 367720 7929352 988 29.45 30.45 1 16.23 632.0 2583 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 0 2 2 8.75 320.9 2598 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 2 3.1 1.1 9.73 365.7 2051 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 3.1 4.2 1.1 10.35 385.5 1895 20% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 4.2 6 1.8 10.59 381.4 1745 20% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 6 7.5 1.5 10.19 361.4 1675 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 7.5 8.05 0.55 10.17 375.6 1807 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 8.05 9.15 1.1 10.06 361.8 1786 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 9.15 10.1 0.95 10.47 383.0 1977 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 10.1 10.7 0.6 7.43 270.3 1412 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 10.7 11.5 0.8 9.94 366.6 2650 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 11.5 12.5 1 11.13 417.7 2296 21% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 12.5 13.6 1.1 11.07 435.2 2701 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 13.6 14.3 0.7 12.55 487.1 2185 25% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 14.3 15.3 1 13.05 505.6 2717 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 15.3 16.3 1 14.55 561.4 2992 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 16.3 17.3 1 16.77 665.0 5473 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 17.3 18.1 0.8 17.25 677.7 2795 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 18.1 19.3 1.2 16.95 637.6 4489 24% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 19.3 20.3 1 13.84 602.0 3068 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 20.3 22 1.7 15.04 673.2 2886 22% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 22 22.6 0.6 14.07 686.8 3845 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 22.6 23.6 1 13.1 618.8 2737 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 23.6 24.8 1.2 13.91 501.6 2746 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 24.8 25.3 0.5 9.73 381.8 2195 23% 
MC_DD25_121 367388 7929335 996 25.3 26 0.7 15.99 598.8 2806 21% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 0 1.4 1.4 9.61 383.7 1761 20% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 1.4 3.2 1.8 9.55 376.3 1681 20% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 3.2 4.2 1 9.12 364.4 1719 20% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 4.2 5.25 1.05 6.68 259.1 1361 22% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 5.25 6.3 1.05 7.69 302.2 1817 22% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 6.3 7.7 1.4 10.29 425.6 2831 24% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 7.7 8.7 1 9.08 384.1 3045 25% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 8.7 9.7 1 10.79 455.2 3257 24% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 9.7 11.6 1.9 9.67 406.6 2928 25% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 11.6 12.6 1 10.3 426.9 3179 25% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 12.6 13.45 0.85 10.42 438.4 4663 24% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 13.45 15 1.55 13.75 576.6 3792 23% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 15 16.3 1.3 14.17 601.7 3519 23% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 16.3 17.5 1.2 14.98 627.4 4176 24% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 17.5 18.65 1.15 16.03 601.2 2225 22% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 18.65 19.75 1.1 18.72 668.8 1438 23% 
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MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 19.75 20.95 1.1 16.64 575.2 2611 21% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 20.95 22.5 1.55 15.94 573.9 3181 23% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 22.5 24.15 1.65 12.98 524.7 4369 24% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 24.15 25.65 1.5 16.05 604.2 3599 23% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 25.65 26.65 1 16.28 614.0 2820 22% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 26.65 27.35 0.7 17.36 647.0 3427 22% 
MC_DD25_122 367309 7929323 1003 27.35 28.35 1 19.93 811.3 3356 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 0 1.4 1.4 9.36 378.7 1579 20% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 1.4 3.1 1.7 9.18 371.8 1592 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 3.1 4.7 1.6 9.03 370.1 1522 20% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 4.7 5.9 1.2 9.01 372.6 1562 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 5.9 7.7 1.8 8.71 367.8 1517 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 7.7 8.8 1.1 8.99 343.8 1572 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 8.8 9.9 1.1 8.59 355.8 1532 21% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 9.9 11 1.1 8.69 382.3 1785 22% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 11 12 1 8.72 375.4 1718 22% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 12 13 1 8.77 374.8 1769 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 13 14.9 1.9 8.6 367.9 1786 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 14.9 15.9 1 8.67 383.9 1848 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 15.9 17 1.1 8.57 363.2 1882 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 17 18 1 8.55 364.0 1863 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 18 19.75 1.75 8.03 339.5 1869 24% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 19.75 21 1.25 10.1 438.6 2259 24% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 21 23 2 14.2 606.3 3374 23% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 23 24 1 17.12 799.4 4781 25% 
MC_DD25_123 367198 7929313 1003 24 25.3 1.3 16.46 766.9 4656 24% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 0 1.4 1.4 9.75 378.3 1711 20% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 1.4 3.2 1.8 10 363.8 1691 20% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 3.2 5.2 2 9.99 351.5 1675 20% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 5.2 6 0.8 9.87 386.0 1893 20% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 6 7 1 10.54 402.5 2090 21% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 7 8.1 1.1 14.56 603.1 3752 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 8.1 9.3 1.2 12.85 512.3 4302 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 9.3 10.6 1.3 14.09 551.1 4498 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 10.6 11.8 1.2 13.11 583.9 3650 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 11.8 13 1.2 14.08 587.3 4585 24% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 13 14 1 12.85 525.1 5472 27% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 14 15.15 1.15 11.62 462.3 3703 26% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 15.15 16.3 1.15 8.5 338.3 1893 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 16.3 17.5 1.2 9.11 365.9 2351 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 17.5 19 1.5 7.08 272.3 1564 22% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 19 20.3 1.3 10.54 411.0 2377 21% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 20.3 21.3 1 11.97 454.5 2214 21% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 21.3 22.7 1.4 12.74 494.2 2641 21% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 22.7 23.8 1.1 13.28 553.2 2816 23% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 23.8 24.8 1 14.33 572.3 3167 27% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 24.8 25.8 1 15.69 631.0 4239 25% 
MC_DD25_124 367112 7929388 1000 25.8 27 1.2 14.58 580.3 2759 23% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 0 2 2 9.6 383.1 1609 19% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 2 3.1 1.1 9.88 391.7 1615 20% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 3.1 5 1.9 9.84 389.7 1654 20% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 5 6.1 1.1 9.67 382.6 1640 20% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 6.1 7.2 1.1 9.54 381.0 1700 21% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 7.2 9.2 2 8.91 358.6 1719 22% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 9.2 10.6 1.4 9.28 372.4 1821 23% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 10.6 11.9 1.3 8.16 326.1 1578 22% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 11.9 13.05 1.15 8.12 334.4 2040 25% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 13.05 14.2 1.15 8.12 332.5 2093 26% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 14.2 15.2 1 9.22 390.7 2139 23% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 15.2 16.2 1 9.56 410.9 2226 23% 
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MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 16.2 17.2 1 13.18 587.4 3783 23% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 17.2 18 0.8 14.49 690.9 3041 22% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 18 19.6 1.6 14.3 629.0 3273 20% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 19.6 21.3 1.7 16.09 663.1 2898 19% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 21.3 22.3 1 14.12 630.7 3666 23% 
MC_DD25_125 367106 7929297 1008 22.3 23.3 1 9.72 384.8 1895 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 0 2 2 8.58 322.8 1429 19% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 2 3.3 1.3 8.09 309.2 1371 19% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 3.3 5 1.7 8.71 323.4 1448 19% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 5 6 1 8.9 314.3 1353 19% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 6 7.5 1.5 7.77 282.5 1255 20% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 7.5 9.3 1.8 7.52 264.0 1245 20% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 9.3 10.8 1.5 7.42 270.5 1251 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 10.8 12.4 1.6 7.53 261.9 1224 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 12.4 14.4 2 7.03 252.8 1163 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 14.4 15.8 1.4 8.19 298.9 1326 20% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 15.8 17.15 1.35 7.89 295.3 1434 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 17.15 18.6 1.45 8.58 321.6 1972 26% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 18.6 19.4 0.8 7.25 273.3 1486 25% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 19.4 20.2 0.8 8.29 314.0 1639 24% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 20.2 21.2 1 7.37 269.5 1454 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 21.2 22.3 1.1 9.3 343.7 1624 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 22.3 23.6 1.3 9.87 367.6 1700 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 23.6 24.38 0.78 13.22 528.8 2413 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 24.38 25.8 1.42 9.42 360.9 1868 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 25.8 27.4 1.6 7.44 280.5 1509 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 27.4 28.7 1.3 6.7 248.1 1390 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 28.7 29.8 1.1 6.9 259.2 1678 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 29.8 30.5 0.7 7.84 308.1 1686 20% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 30.5 31.3 0.8 15.42 653.1 3115 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 31.3 32.6 1.3 12.53 496.6 2619 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 32.6 33.4 0.8 12.07 510.7 2093 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 33.4 34 0.6 8.24 330.4 1358 23% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 34 35 1 7.36 276.3 1663 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 35 36 1 7.8 292.8 1339 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 36 37 1 8.44 342.3 2033 21% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 37 38.3 1.3 7.74 294.3 4029 27% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 38.3 39.8 1.5 7.27 290.6 1554 22% 
MC_DD25_126 368131 7929270 1003 39.8 41 1.2 8.03 320.5 1166 22% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 0 1.5 1.5 6.91 282.1 1424 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 1.5 2.3 0.8 6.1 253.4 1235 24% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 2.3 3.3 1 6.57 277.4 1381 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 3.3 4.4 1.1 10.3 445.3 3464 24% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 4.4 6.4 2 8.99 361.5 1479 21% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 6.4 7.6 1.2 9.24 388.8 1626 21% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 7.6 8.6 1 9.16 384.9 1539 21% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 8.6 9.6 1 9.38 391.5 1719 22% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 9.6 10.4 0.8 6.43 274.8 1292 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 10.4 11.2 0.8 5.57 244.2 1180 24% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 11.2 12.2 1 8.15 353.3 1835 25% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 12.2 13.2 1 9.89 454.9 2220 26% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 13.2 14.3 1.1 10.33 479.2 2356 25% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 14.3 15.4 1.1 12.66 636.1 2982 25% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 15.4 16.5 1.1 13.09 631.2 2243 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 16.5 17.5 1 13.97 619.8 2610 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 17.5 18.7 1.2 19 761.8 6075 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 18.7 19.5 0.8 21.81 864.6 6193 24% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 19.5 20.9 1.4 16.96 636.6 6506 26% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 20.9 22.05 1.15 7.47 325.4 1941 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 22.05 23.45 1.4 15.47 631.4 4302 24% 
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MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 23.45 24 0.55 20.46 696.6 6202 26% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 24 25.5 1.5 22.12 728.7 2384 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 25.5 26.8 1.3 18.15 842.5 5510 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 26.8 28.1 1.3 16.27 772.4 3657 23% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 28.1 29.2 1.1 13.21 584.4 4578 25% 
MC_DD25_127 367893 7929361 996 29.2 30 0.8 12.24 512.6 2264 23% 
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JORC Code, 2012 Edition – Table 1 
Section 1 Sampling Techniques and Data 
(Criteria in this section apply to all succeeding sections) 
 

Criteria JORC Code explanation Commentary 
Sampling techniques • Nature and quality of sampling (eg 

cut channels, random chips, or 
specific specialised industry 
standard measurement tools 
appropriate to the minerals under 
investigation, such as down hole 
gamma sondes, or handheld XRF 
instruments, etc). These examples 
should not be taken as limiting the 
broad meaning of sampling. 

• Include reference to measures 
taken to ensure sample 
representivity and the appropriate 
calibration of any measurement 
tools or systems used. 

• Aspects of the determination of 
mineralisation that are Material to 
the Public Report. 

• In cases where ‘industry standard’ 
work has been done this would be 
relatively simple (eg ‘reverse 
circulation drilling was used to 
obtain 1 m samples from which 3 
kg was pulverised to produce a 30 
g charge for fire assay’). In other 
cases more explanation may be 
required, such as where there is 
coarse gold that has inherent 
sampling problems. Unusual 
commodities or mineralisation 
types (eg submarine nodules) may 
warrant disclosure of detailed 
information. 

Nature of Sampling: Mata da Corda Rare Earth Project was 
sampled using Diamond drilling (DD) and Auger Drilling (AD) were 
completed. Auger drilling was performed using a 3" diameter bit, 
to a maximum depth of 15 meters and DD drilling program was 
